



Allergen Guide

At Spotted Duck we believe you should feel safe eating our ice cream.

To ensure your safety we have created this allergen guide to help you navigate our menu offerings.

spottedduck.com
315-509-3939
Info@Spottedduck.com

All ice cream flavors may contain trace amounts of tree nuts and gluten.

Contain Gluten:

- Butterscotch Brownie
- Real Cookies and Cream
- Regular Cones (GF available)
- Chocolate chip cookies
- Brownies
- Blueberry Streusel

New flavors may contain gluten

Contain Duck Egg:

- All ice cream flavors

Contain Chicken Egg:

- All cones
- Brownies
- Chocolate Chip Cookie
- Meringue

Contain Lactose:

- All cones
- Chocolate Chip Cookies
- Brownies
- Caramel Sauce
- Homemade whipped Cream

All ice cream flavors include lactose besides the following:

- Candied Coconut
- Fudgie Wudgie
- Blueberry Streusel

All dairy free flavors contain either Coconut or Almond milk

Ask about new lactose-free flavors

Contain Peanuts/tree nuts:

Spotted Duck does not use any type of peanut in our ice cream or in any toppings.

We do however use the following tree nuts:

- **Hazelnuts:** Java Junction
- **Almonds:** Blueberry Streusel, Emu Tracks
- **Almonds and Walnuts:** Maple Nutt
- **Walnuts:** Squashed



Scan this QR code for updates on our flavors and ingredients